



RELEASE OF PHOTOGRAPHIC AND AUDIOVISUAL MATERIAL of the International Piano Competition Ettore Pozzoli

The	undersigned			bo	orn	in		resident i		ir		
					with	ref	erence	to	the	photos	and,	or/
audio,	video recordings	taken and/o	r filmed	during	even	its or	ganized	by	the Mi	unicipality	of	
Sereg	no hereby:											

AUTHORIZE

free of charge, also pursuant to art. 10 and 320 cod. civ. and art. 96 and 97 law 22.4.1941, n 633, Law on copyright, the use of photos or videos taken during the initiatives and events organized by the Municipality of Seregno during the events that involve myself, and authorizes the storage of photos and audio/ video in the computer archives of the Municipality of Seregno.

This release/authorization may be revoked at any time by written communication to be sent by regular mail to the following address: Comune di Seregno Ufficio Cultura Piazza Martiri della Libertà 1 or to the following e-mail address: info.protocollo@seregno.info

PRIVACY POLICY

The "European Regulation 2016/679 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and the free movement of such data" (hereinafter GDPR) provides for the protection of individuals and other subjects with regard to the processing of personal data

The Municipality of Seregno as a "Data Controller" under article 13 of the GDPR therefore, provides the following information:

Purpose of the processing: The Municipality of Seregno will process your personal data for the realization of photographic and audiovisual material within the event **International Piano Competition Ettore Pozzoli.**

Data processing methods: The personal data provided by you will be processed in compliance with the above-mentioned legislation and the confidentiality obligations that guide the activities of the Municipality of Seregno.

These data will be processed both with computer tools and on paper media or any other type of suitable support, in compliance with the security measures provided by the GDPR.

Consent or not: The provision of your data is optional. The lack of consent will not allow the use of images and/or audiovisual footage of yourself for the purpose indicated above.

Communication and disclosure of data: Personal data (images and audio-visual recordings) may be communicated to third parties within the limits relevant to the stated processing purposes.

These data will be disclosure in articles of local newspapers and periodicals.

Data Controller and Data Processors: The data controller is the Mayor of Seregno as legal representative of the Municipality of Seregno.





The Data Processors are promptly identified in the Privacy Policy, updated annually, and duly appointed.

Rights of the data subject: At any time, you can exercise your rights against the data controller, pursuant to art. 15 to 22 and art. 34 of the GDPR.

Retention period: The data collected will be stored for a period of time not exceeding the achievement of the purposes for which they are processed ("principle of limitation of storage", art.5, GDPR) and/ or for the time necessary for legal obligations.

The verification of the obsolescence of the data stored in relation to the purposes for which they were collected is carried out periodically.

Place and date

Signature of the person concerned

Information pursuant to GDPR (General Data Protection Regulation) 679/2016 in force in Italy from 25 May 2018

Please note that, in accordance with the current law, your personal data collected in this form will be processed by the Municipality of Seregno as the holder. We inform you that your data will be used for photographic and audiovisual material and social media used by the Municipality of Seregno. At any time you can exercise your rights against the data controller, (modification, non-use or cancellation) by contacting directly with Staff Service Competition Pozzoli of the Municipality of Seregno - Piazza Martiri della Libertà 2 20831 Seregno (MB) or to the following address: info@concorsopozzoli.it